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AEI CONSULTANTS
. 2500 Camino Diablo, Suite 200
. Walnut Creek, CA 94597
© PHONE: {925) 283-6000

—— (800) 801-3224
LTANTS [.x.  (g25) 2836121

ENVIRONMENTA & VI FNGINEERING

Date: 4/29/04 Hard Copy Sent? Y [ ] N[

To: Mr. Robert Weston
Phone:

Fax: 510.337.9335
From: Pete Hoversen

Pages: 8, including this cover pagé

Subject:

Here are the soil sample results for the tank removal on Baker Road last
Wadnesday in Castro Valley, Please give me a call after you have had a chance
to look these over.

Thanks,
Pete Hoversen
925.283.6000 x119
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McCampbell Analyiical, Ine.

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODYRECORD =~ -
g 7] 110Secand Avenoe Sonth, #D1 ,
| ‘é | Pacheca, CA 94553-356D
|5 | e 1sm-1620 WarkOrder: 8404313 ClientlD: AEL
Repori to: . i Roquosted TAT: 5 days
Peter Hoversan TJEL: (925) 2A3-3000 Leslegh Alderman
All Erwirenmental, Inc. FAX (925) 283811 All Enviranmentzl, ne.
2500 Camino Diablo, Ste. #20¢ ProjectVio: #8131; Baker R.D 2500 Caminy Diablo, Ste. #20) Date Received:  4/21704
Walnut Cresk, CA 94197 PO Wainat Creek, CA 24507 Date Printed- FTsl, 1)
i Requested Yosts (Sea legend balow)
Sample 10 ClisndSamplD Malrix CollectonDate Hotd{ ! | 2 [ 3 | 4 | 3 6 [ 7 &8[9 ] 0 1] 12] 3] W [i5
0404313011 TTW-EBS Sail 472104 O aJ A A A
040431 3-002 TIW-ER Sail 421504 0] A A A A
04313003 T1E-EBS’ Sol HEUOL £l A A A A
404313004 _T2E-EBY Sail A Ely A 1 A1 A A
0404313-006 TISTHP {4 Scil HA O A Al Al A
(Rinda13-006 T2STKP1-4 Soil 7ma O A [ A A7 A
Test Logend:
(1] _socswesevs | (2] ewemexs | (3] PBAA S | 1a] wHOLs ] [e] )
Lel I I KA ) _1 18] 1 o | l
[a] 1 [ef N I £71 T | =] |
Prepared by: MeBasa YValles
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9253442895

AET CONSULTANTS

McCAMPRELL ANRLYTICAL INC

85287984612

PAGE 84
p.4

110 Imd Avenyue Sowth, DT, Pacheon, CA DR551. 5560
é McCampbell Analytical, Inc. ‘Ieiephono ; 725 798-1620  Fax - P75.798.1622
Welrite: www.rEcamplielcom B-rmil: rain@mexsmpbell.cam

All Fnvironmentnl, Inc. Client Project IY: #R131; Baker R.D Date Sampled:  04/21/04

2500 Camino Disblo, Sts, #200 Date Received: 04/21/04

Client Contact: Peter Hoverson Date Brurected: 04/21/04
Walnnt Creek, TA 94597 _
Client P.O.; Date Apalyzed; 04/22/04-04/24/04
Gasaline Range (C6-C12) Volatile Hydrocarbons as Gagoline with BTEX and MTBE*
Extrastion methnd: SWS0ALD Amlytieal rocthods:  SWROZIB/MQ15CM Wik Ordee:  DMT19
Lab D Client Mutrix TPH{z) MTBH Benzene ?olume EthyTharizens Xylenea DF 'fa?ﬁ-
i A TIW-FAR* 8 160,28, NP 80 ND<0.Q40 W0, 080 ND-=0.050 WD=<0.030 | 10 | B44
OOLA TiW-EBS S 1400, 2.m ND<1D ND<].0 ND<1.0 ND<1.n B4 200 | 107
ob1A TF1B.EBY" -] 150,3,m ND<1.7 NDO=D.17 ND=0.17 . ND=Q.17 NO<.IT 33 i RRE
0D4A TIE-BBY' g 460,3,m ND<p.59 ND<030 ND<0.050 ND-0.050 0325 10 | 833
DOSA TISTKP]-4 S ND ND ND ND ND ND k H B2.1
DORA. TZETRI -+ 8 ND il ND ND ND N 1 ] 852
Reporting Limi e DE~1, | W | NA NA NA NA | NA Na |1 [uem
‘NI enns not dates ted at o1
Bbawe the rrporting limit 3 ) 0.05 0.005 0.005 0.003 0,005 r i |(mgKg

NI N e
* water and vapor pamples and all TCLP & SPLP cxtacls are reported in ug/L., aoilsludgoinolid samplrs in myg/cg, wips sasnples in ppheipe,
product/clfnan-aoquenus lquid sampled in mgfl.

# cluttersd chromategram; semple peak coclutcr with surogate pesk:

+The following deecriptionz of the TPH chromalogrsm are sursory In aatuce and McCampbelt Analytical is not responaide for thelr interpretation: a)
unmodified or weakly modificd gaseline in significant; b) henvier graoline rangc compounds are gignificani(aged gasalina?); ¢) ligheer gasslite ranpge
compounds (ths mast mabile frection) sve Agnifeant; d) gusoline mspge ompaunds having broad chrometegraphic peaks are nignificant; hintaginstly
alterad gasohine?; &) TPH patien that docs not appear bo be derived from gaosline (steddard solvent / minaral spicit?); ) one i o fow isoloted nenargt
peake present; g) strongly aged gasoline or diesa] rmnge ¢ompounds sre significant; b) lightor Ihan waler immiscible ghoen/produet is present; i) liquid
sample thal containg greater thae ~2 vol. % sediment; [} reporting limit miscd dug to high MTBE content; k) TPH patern that does not appear 1o be

derived from garoline (aviation {oable pottam.
J_Lﬁ}mgela Rydelus, Iab Manager

DHSR Cenification No. 1644
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. Apr 28 2004 12:44PM McCAMPBRELL ANPLYTICAL INC 9257884612 p-5
110 2ad Avooue Soull, #17, Macheeo, CA 54553-5580
- Telkepheh ; ¥23-/I%1030 KK : 9Z5-798-1622
é MeCampbell Analytical, Inc o SRTIDE VPN (ST o _
All Environmental, Inc, Cliem Project TND: #8131, Baker R.D Date Sarmpled:  04/21/04
2500 Camino Diablo, Ste. #200 Date Received: 04/21704
Cliemt Contact Poter Hoverson Date Extrected: 04/21/04
Walmat Creck, CA 94597
Client P.O.: Date Analyzed: 04/22/04-D4/23/04
F‘ T o
Diesel Renge (C10-C23) Extractable Hydroearbons as Diesel*
st oeilenl:  TW3S500 Analytical oothods;  SWEOQLSC Wark Oxder 0404313

Lah [D CllentID Ivtatcix TPH) DF % S5
8404313001 A TLIW-EBY' 8 4900.a 100 0.0
0aNA3 | 1-002A T1W.ERY' 8 2400,d. 0 1]
DaUa3 ] I-UUsA T1HIBY 5 10,0002 104 102
030431 3-004A T2E-EBY B ’ 14004, 20 08
04p431 30034, TlSTKI'lTJ 8 Theg . § 9.9
n4nd1) 1.ANRA TIRTRP14 s 21ahk 1 1 102

Reporting Limit for DF =1; w NA NA
NI meuns not detectesd at or -
aborve the raparting Limit § 10 me/Kg
—_—

= water sunples are reported in pg/L. wipe somples in pg/wipe, soileolid/shidgs sormpies it tngig, product/oi/non-aquecta Liguid samples in mg/L, pud
all DISYLL / STLC F SPLEF / 1CLF cxfreecls are raparted In ugy/L.
2 cluttersd chromatngram resifting in coctntzd urrogats and sample peaks, ar; surrngate peak iF an elevated hascline, or, Rupmgats hot bem dittinishad
by clfiution of original exenes,
+The Bollowing descriptions of the TPH chromatogram are cursory in natars and McCampbell Analytical is not repponaible for their Interpretation. a)
wnmedified or weakly madified dierel f5 pignificant: b) diese] range eompounds arc significant; no recognizable pattzm; ¢) aged diesel? ia fignifiesath d)
wsyitne renge sumpuundy we signtfcuns ©) unkavwn medlum bojling point pawers hat does ot appear 1o be dorived from Olssel; 1) ORe 10 4 few
isolated pesies presant; &) oil vampe compounds are significant; h) lighter than water immiseble sheer/product i mmr; i) liquid samplec that eontaing

tor than ~2 vol. % sediment: k) komgeme/kervgent range: 1) bunker oli; {1; n) shodaand selven

DHS Cenification No. i644 Angela Rydelfug, Lab Manager
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130 Zpd Avemod Sauth, #T7, Pacheen, A GS53_9563

é MECEIIIF[!EH Analyﬂcal, Inc. wlhnumm; :;::;;i—;:zohhﬁ ; ns-?ss-r?;!u o

AlQl Envirpnments), Ina. Cliemt Project [D: #8131, Paker R.D Dute Saropled:  04/21/04
2500 Camino Diable, Ste, #200 Date Received: 04/21/04
Client Contact: Peter Hoversen " | Dote Extrasted: 04/21/04
Walnut Creek, CA P4597
Client P.O.: Datz Analyzed: 04/22/04.04/23/04
Oxygenated Volatile Organies + EDB and 1,.2-DCA by P&T snd GO/MS*
Extaction Method: SWS030D Admlytical Medbsd: FWA2608 Wl Drder, DIDATIA
LabID | 0404313-00jA | 0404313-002A | 04043130004 04043 13-004A,
Client 1D TIW-Ras T2W-BRBE' TI1B-EBS' T2E-BER&" Reporning Limit &5
Mnirix g 5 3 s br=l
DF 260 200 T an ! 200 S w
Compound Conceatration Lg/Kg ugl
tert-Amy] mothyl ether [TAME) NO=1000 ND+<] 100 D200 ND<1000 50 NA
wButyl aleahal (TBA) ND-5000 ND<5000 ND=1000 " ND-5000 1s NA
[ 2-Dibromnethane (EDR) NTe1000 ND= 1000 ‘ MNP-<200 ND<1000 1.0 NA
1, 2-Digilorocthane (1,2-DCA) ND<i1000 NL[»=1000 NO<2G0 ND 1000 5.0 NA
Diisopropyt ether {DIPE) NDR<1D00 ND<1040 ND<200 ND<100g 5.0 NA
Ethy! wert-bwryl ether (ETBE) ND<1000 ND<1G00 ND<200 ND<1000 50 NA,
Metbyl-t-butvl cther (MTBE) W00 NDe 1008 ND-200 ND<1000 5.0 NA
Surropate Recaveries (0)
94588: . 113 L 109 f14
Conmments i J J : }

* water and vapor tamples and all TCT.P & SPLP extracts ore raported in pg/L, sorl/shudgelsolid semples in pig/ke, wipe ssmptes in pghwips,
rodustolinon-aqusous liquid pumples in mgrl.

NLY meams nak devected above the repanting tmil; /A means aanlvte not applicable to this snalysin,

surmgste cilutcd out of range or pumogato cochutes With another paak,

1} lighter than water immiscliblo shcen?pwduci i8 proscnt; i) Liquld sample that consfing greater thao ~2 val. % sedimont; j) somple diluted due to high
somiten

DHS Certification No. 1634 Angela Ryrirling, Lab Manager
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110 2o Avenue S, 407, Pochars, £A 45535560

é McCampbcll Analytical, Inc. Yeplons : 9157931670  Frx ! 925-798-1622

Welryilex wwrsr.mopimpbell.oom E-wuik mein@mcourpleilcam

All Environrpental, Ing, Chent Project IN):  #8131; Raker R D Daits Sampled: 04/21/04
2500 Camino Diablo, Ste. #200 Date Receivad: 04/21/04
Client Contact Peter Hovetson Date Bxtracted: 04/21/04
Walnue Creck, CA 94597
Client P.Q.: Daic Analyzed: 04/22/04-04/23/08
Oxygenated Volatile Orgsnlcs + EDB and 1,2-DCA by PET and GC/MS*
Frtrwciion Metbod: SWS0ioR Aralydeal Mathod: SWEIEIB Wark Crder 0404213
P
Lab ID | D494313-005A | O404213-DDOA
CliemtID | TISTKP1-4 T2STRP1-4 Reporting Limst for
Mt 5 3 DF =1
nF 1 t ) ' ) 5 w
T ARl s mpp———ypeg—— [ —
) Compound Concentration LKe us’l
t=ri-Amyl methyl sther (TAME) ND ND ' _ 50 NA
t-Butyl aloohol (TBA} ND ND 24 NA
1.2-Dibromocthane (EDE) ND ND 5.0 Ma
1,2-Dichloroethane (1,2-DCA)Y ND WD 5.0 NA
Diisopropy) sther (DIPE} ND ND 5.0 NA
Emy] -yl ethar (ETBE) ND NI» 50 WA
Methyt-t-buty! ethor (MTRE) ND ND 50 NA
Surrogate Recoveries (%)
%488 109 102
Commenta

" water and vapor samples and ait TCLP & SPLP extracts are reponied in ug/l, soililutge/satid sanmples in pg/kg, wipe ssmples fn pgfwipe,
aradut/ni linonsaguaous ligrid smplos in me/L,

VL) means nof detected above the reparting limit; N/A momns asalyte not applicable to this avslysie.

# surrogate diluted out of remge or surrogate coctutes with anether peak.

) lighter than water immiacible sheen/product i present; {) liquid sampie that containe greater than ~2 val. % sediment: j) pample dilubed dua to high
organic snntent. i

DHR Cenification No. 1644 \ L Angela Rydelius, Lab Manager
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fpr 29 2004 12:485FM MeCAMPBELL ANALYTICAL INC 9257384812 p.2

110 Ind Avernm South, 4D7, Padhern, M4 SdS43. 5560
Ié MefCampbell Analytical, Inc. . Telepbone: 925.798-1620 Fax : 925-798-1622
Webrlie: wiror muampbel.eam Bmiil: mam@mecamgbel] com
— —
All Eavironmenta), Inc. Client Pmject ID: #813]; Paker D Dais Sampled:  04/21/04
2500 Caming Diablo, Ste. #200 Date Received: 04/21/04
Client Contact; Perer Hoverson Date Extracted: 04/21/04
Walnut Creek, CA 94597 —
Client P.0.; Diate Analyzed: 04/22/04
A
Lesd by Graphite Furhace Atomic Absorption*
Betmetion mathod,  FW IS0 Anlytiral methedy:  EWTN0 Work Order; 0404313
— b
Lk ID Client 1D Maitix Bxtraction Led nF % 58
04043130014 TIW-E88 - A T™rC 6.1 ‘ I N7A
04043130024 TZW-ERS ) TIiC 17 2 WA
PE04313-003 4 TIE-EDS' 8 TTLC &1 I N/A
04042130044 T2E-EBS' s TTILC ' I8 2 NrA
04043150054 TiSTKP1-4 8 TTLC 24 4 NrA
040431 3.006A TRTKP-4 ] TTIAL 22 2 N4
orting Limit fbr DF =1; w c | NA mg/L
- eans nat detacted of or Tt
nbove the reperting limit ] e 0 mgkKg
Swater/product/oil/non-asueops licuid samples and alY TRTR 7 STLE / DNSTLL / SPLP asctrasts amm ropeded in mefl., soilsindgc/solid sples m mgg,
wipe sqmuples in pg/owvipe, fiker sremples in pE/ile,
# meame sunogate secavery sutgide oféeeepmnc range due io matrix interlerenes; & means surrogate dilted out of receptance range; ND meang not
detogtod Aboye e icparting limik, K7A means nov applie®|e 1 this sample or (nstrurmemt,
Analvtica] Methods; EPA 6010€/200.7 for all clements except; 200,9 (watsnMquid- §b, Av, Pb, Se, T(); 245.1 (FHgh; 7010
(sludgcisoll/aolid/eilipraduetiwipertilter - As, S8, TI); 74718 (Ha),
1) liguid sampte that containg greater than ~2 vol, % sediment; this sediment i exiracted with the iquid, in secerdance with EPA methadelagies and can
{#lgnificantly effect reported metal concontrations; §) reporting limit mised dus co insufficient sermple amount; k) mesults are repored by dry weight; v)
egtimatad valuag dua 9 low urmgto recovery, 2) repmting limit ralesd due lu matrs intorfomenos,

DHS Cenifiontion No. 1644 Angeia Rydelins, Lab Mansger




